1
Features
• EE Programmable 262,144 x 1-, 524,288 x 1-, 1,048,576 x 1-, 2,097,152 x 1-, and
4,194,304 x 1-bit Serial Memories Designed to Store Configuration Programs for Field
Programmable Gate Arrays (FPGAs)
• Available as a 3.3V (±10%) Commercial and Industrial Version
• Simple Interface to SRAM FPGAs
• Pin Compatible with Xilinx® XC17SXXXA and XC17SXXXXL PROMs

AT17N256/512/010/002/040
3020C–CNFG–08/07
Figure 1.  Ordering Code
Package Type
8P3 8-lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8S1 8-lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
20S2 20-lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
44A 44-lead, Thin (1.0 mm) Plastic Quad Flat Package Carrier (TQFP)
Temperature
C = Commercial
I = Industrial
Size (Bits)
256 = 256K
512 = 512K
010 = 1M
002 = 2M
040 = 4M
Package
= 8P3= 8P3
= 8S1
= 44A
P
N
S
TQ
= 20S2
Voltage
3.3V +10%-
AT17N256-10PC
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
12 AT17N256/512/010/002/040
3020C–CNFG–08/07
Notes: 1. For the -10CC and -10CI packages, customers may migrate to AT17LVXXX-10CU.
Ordering Information
Memory Size Ordering Code Package Operation Range
256-Kbit
AT17N256-10PC 8P3
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17N256-10NC 8S1
AT17N256-10SC 20S2
AT17N256-10PI 8P3
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
AT17N256-10NI 8S1
AT17N256-10SI 20S2
512-Kbit
AT17N512-10SC 20S2
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17N512-10SI 20S2
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
1-Mbit
AT17N010-10SC 20S2
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17N010-10SI 20S2
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
2-Mbit
AT17N002-10SC 20S2 Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)AT17N002-10TQC 44A
AT17N002-10SI 20S2 Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)AT17N002-10TQI 44A
4-Mbit
AT17N040-10TQC 44A
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17N040-10TQI 44A
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor